

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17818/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 27/06/2007 in WA No. 464/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS STEEL RE-ROLLERS ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16340 OF 2008 - With prayer for interim relief & O/Report

Date: 09/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. TVS. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 22nd July, 2009 for final hearing.

Parties to complete their pleading within six weeks.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master